
Einzelwertung GS
Startzeit Zielzeit Laufzeit

1. Fischer Katrin, 2007 GS Pfalzgrafenweiler 00:19:30 00:26:07 00:06:37
2. Gaiser Nils, 2007 GS Obertal I 00:10:30 00:17:20 00:06:50
3. Kurz Annika, 2006 Fünf-Täler-GS Calmbach 00:03:30 00:10:32 00:07:02
4. Waidelich Tom, 2007 GS Kniebis I 00:07:00 00:14:05 00:07:05
5. Ohngemach Christoph, 2009 Fünf-Täler-GS Calmbach 00:13:30 00:20:35 00:07:05
6. Möhrle Silas, 2007 GS Obertal I 00:23:00 00:30:17 00:07:17
7. Kootz Janne, 2008 Wilhelm-Münster-Schule Baiersbronn I 00:13:00 00:20:33 00:07:33
8. Morlok Lars, 2007 Wilhelm-Münster-Schule Baiersbronn I 00:23:30 00:31:06 00:07:36
9. Schäfer Käte, 2008 GS Obertal II 00:26:00 00:33:54 00:07:54

10. Möhrle Lars, 2009 GS Obertal I 00:04:30 00:12:28 00:07:58
11. Blöchle Silas, 2007 GS Oberes Enztal I 00:00:00 00:08:01 00:08:01
12. Schmelzle Janne, 2008 GS Mitteltal 00:31:00 00:39:21 00:08:21
13. Würth Sarah, 2007 GS Obertal II 00:08:00 00:16:38 00:08:38
14. Zukschwert Maja, 2007 GS Pfalzgrafenweiler 00:17:30 00:26:15 00:08:45
15. Kimmig Paul, 2007 Grundschule Bad Peterstal-Griesbach III 00:21:00 00:29:46 00:08:46
16. Blöchle Sarah, 2007 GS Oberes Enztal I 00:09:00 00:17:47 00:08:47
17. Finkbeiner Nina, 2008 Wilhelm-Münster-Schule Baiersbronn II 00:00:30 00:09:27 00:08:57
18. Uhlig Niklas, 2010 Wilhelm-Münster-Schule Baiersbronn I 00:06:30 00:15:29 00:08:59
19. Würth Mattis, 2009 GS Obertal III 00:07:30 00:16:32 00:09:02
20. Sieber Sepp, 2007 GS Obertal III 00:15:30 00:24:38 00:09:08
21. Klumpp Simona, 2006 GS Oberes Enztal I 00:21:30 00:30:42 00:09:12
22. Feujio Rober, 2006 Fünf-Täler-GS Calmbach 00:27:30 00:36:45 00:09:15
23. Würth Emelie, 2007 GS Obertal II 00:16:00 00:25:36 00:09:36
24. Reiser Jonas, 2007 Wilhelm-Münster-Schule Baiersbronn III 00:05:30 00:15:08 00:09:38
25. Klumpp Fabienne, 2008 Wilhelm-Münster-Schule Baiersbronn II 00:12:30 00:22:11 00:09:41
26. Faisst David, 2007 Wilhelm-Münster-Schule Baiersbronn I 00:27:00 00:36:44 00:09:44
27. Maier Julian, 2007 Grundschule Bad Peterstal-Griesbach IV 00:04:00 00:13:44 00:09:44
28. Finkbeiner Mila, 2007 GS Kniebis II 00:09:30 00:19:25 00:09:55
29. Raddadi Meryam, 2007 Wilhelm-Münster-Schule Baiersbronn II 00:28:00 00:37:58 00:09:58
30. Gauss Viola, 2006 GS Oberes Enztal II 00:01:30 00:11:30 00:10:00
31. Reinecker Tikva, 2008 GS Kniebis I 00:25:00 00:35:00 00:10:00
32. Reiser Felix, 2007 Wilhelm-Münster-Schule Baiersbronn III 00:14:00 00:24:06 00:10:06
33. Zimmermann Jan, 2008 Grundschule Bad Peterstal-Griesbach II 00:16:30 00:26:37 00:10:07
34. Reichle Lena, 2006 GS Oberes Enztal I 00:29:30 00:39:38 00:10:08
35. Müller Leon, 2008 Grundschule Bad Peterstal-Griesbach II 00:05:00 00:15:11 00:10:11
36. Junt Michelle, 2008 GS Kniebis II 00:02:30 00:12:44 00:10:14
37. Maier Max, 2008 GS Kniebis II 00:22:30 00:32:53 00:10:23
38. Zukschwert Mattheo, 2009 GS Pfalzgrafenweiler 00:08:30 00:18:55 00:10:25
39. Huber Jeremias, 2006 Grundschule Bad Peterstal-Griesbach IV 00:11:00 00:21:36 00:10:36
40. Keßler Chiara, 2009 Grundschule Bad Peterstal-Griesbach I 00:03:00 00:14:01 00:11:01
41. Haag Stella, 2006 Grundschule Bad Peterstal-Griesbach I 00:34:00 00:45:05 00:11:05
42. Maier Hannah, 2009 Grundschule Bad Peterstal-Griesbach I 00:22:00 00:33:27 00:11:27
43. Burkhardt Hermann, 2007 GS Obertal IV 00:18:30 00:30:12 00:11:42
44. Keßler Annalena, 2007 Grundschule Bad Peterstal-Griesbach III 00:11:30 00:23:16 00:11:46
45. Züfle Fabian, 2007 GS Obertal III 00:25:30 00:37:18 00:11:48
46. Epting Luca, 2005 GS Kniebis I 00:15:00 00:26:50 00:11:50
47. Möhrle  Elia, 2010 GS Mitteltal 00:31:30 00:43:32 00:12:02
48. Finkbeiner Paul, 2009 GS Kniebis III 00:01:00 00:13:21 00:12:21
49. Keßler Emilia, 2009 Grundschule Bad Peterstal-Griesbach I 00:12:00 00:24:58 00:12:58
50. Haag Felix, 2007 Grundschule Bad Peterstal-Griesbach III 00:02:00 00:15:08 00:13:08
51. Granati Massimo, 2007 Wilhelm-Münster-Schule Baiersbronn III 00:28:30 00:41:52 00:13:22
52. Reikowski Marc, 2006 Fünf-Täler-GS Calmbach 00:24:30 00:38:16 00:13:46
53. Sieber Lutz, 2009 GS Obertal IV 00:06:00 00:19:52 00:13:52
54. Maier Lukas, 2011 Kindergarten Bad Peterstal-Griesbach 00:30:00 00:43:53 00:13:53
55. Belijs Elias, 2009 GS Kniebis III 00:18:00 00:33:46 00:15:46



WK  III
Startzeit Zielzeit Laufzeit

1. Dittrich Gregor, 2002 Enztal Gymn. Bad Wildbad 00:46:30 00:59:35 00:13:05
2. Ohngemach Anna, 2002 Enztal Gymn. Bad Wildbad 00:51:30 01:05:29 00:13:59
3. Nechwatal Tim, 2004 Enztal Gymn. Bad Wildbad 00:43:00 00:57:17 00:14:17
4. Winterhalder Nico, 2002 RvW Gymn. Baiersbronn II 00:41:30 00:56:17 00:14:47
5. Pojtinger Luis, 2003 RvW Gymn. Baiersbronn I 00:45:00 00:59:49 00:14:49
6. Knospe Simon, 2003 Enztal Gymn. Bad Wildbad 00:44:30 00:59:32 00:15:02
7. Ohngemach Klara, 2004 Enztal Gymn. Bad Wildbad 00:51:00 01:06:08 00:15:08
8. Nechwatal Lea, 2004 Enztal Gymn. Bad Wildbad 00:48:30 01:03:49 00:15:19
9. Knospe Selina, 2003 Enztal Gymn. Bad Wildbad 00:49:30 01:05:03 00:15:33

10. Braun Felix, 2002 RvW Gymn. Baiersbronn II 00:42:00 00:58:17 00:16:17
11. Braun Finn, 2002 RvW Gymn. Baiersbronn I 00:46:00 01:02:45 00:16:45
12. Pojtinger Toni, 2005 RvW Gymn. Baiersbronn II 00:45:30 01:02:34 00:17:04
13. Heinzelmann Lorenz, 2004 JGRS Baiersbronn 00:44:00 01:01:17 00:17:17
14. Rothfuß Alexandra, 2002 RvW Gymn. Baiersbronn 00:50:00 01:07:39 00:17:39
15. Rentschler Jannis, 2003 Enztal Gymn. Bad Wildbad 00:41:00 00:58:41 00:17:41
16. Züfle David, 2004 JGRS Baiersbronn 00:43:30 01:01:12 00:17:42
17. Bauer Hugo, 2004 RvW Gymn. Baiersbronn I 00:40:00 00:57:54 00:17:54
18. Faisst Yannik, 2004 JGRS Baiersbronn 00:40:30 00:59:16 00:18:46
19. Züfle Lea, 2002 JGRS Baiersbronn 00:49:00 01:08:00 00:19:00
20. Gaiser Larissa, 2002 RvW Gymn. Baiersbronn 00:48:00 01:11:14 00:23:14

WK IV

1. Armbruster Nathalie, 2006 Kepler Gymn. FDS 00:52:00 01:00:40 00:08:40
2. Luz Leni, 2004 Kepler Gymn. FDS 00:53:00 01:01:56 00:08:56
3. Waidelich Ben, 2005 Kepler Gymn. FDS 00:54:00 01:04:00 00:10:00
4. Sandelmann Patrick, 2005 Kepler Gymn. FDS 00:53:30 01:07:21 00:13:51



Grundschulen Ziel ind. Zeit Laufzeit
1. Gaiser Nils, 2007 GS Obertal I 00:10:30 00:17:20 00:06:50 0:22:05

Möhrle Silas, 2007 GS Obertal I 00:23:00 00:30:17 00:07:17
Möhrle Lars, 2009 GS Obertal I 00:04:30 00:12:28 00:07:58

2. Kurz Annika, 2006 Fünf-Täler-GS Calmbach 00:03:30 00:10:32 00:07:02 0:23:22
Ohngemach Christoph, 2009 Fünf-Täler-GS Calmbach 00:13:30 00:20:35 00:07:05
Feujio Rober, 2006 Fünf-Täler-GS Calmbach 00:27:30 00:36:45 00:09:15
Reikowski Marc, 2006 Fünf-Täler-GS Calmbach 00:24:30 00:38:16 00:13:46

3. Kootz Janne, 2008 Wilhelm-Münster-Schule Baiersbronn I 00:13:00 00:20:33 00:07:33 0:24:08
Morlok Lars, 2007 Wilhelm-Münster-Schule Baiersbronn I 00:23:30 00:31:06 00:07:36
Uhlig Niklas, 2010 Wilhelm-Münster-Schule Baiersbronn I 00:06:30 00:15:29 00:08:59
Faisst David, 2007 Wilhelm-Münster-Schule Baiersbronn I 00:27:00 00:36:44 00:09:44

4. Fischer Katrin, 2007 GS Pfalzgrafenweiler 00:19:30 00:26:07 00:06:37 0:25:47
Zukschwert Maja, 2007 GS Pfalzgrafenweiler 00:17:30 00:26:15 00:08:45
Zukschwert Mattheo, 2009 GS Pfalzgrafenweiler 00:08:30 00:18:55 00:10:25

5. Blöchle Silas, 2007 GS Oberes Enztal I 00:00:00 00:08:01 00:08:01 0:26:00
Blöchle Sarah, 2007 GS Oberes Enztal I 00:09:00 00:17:47 00:08:47
Klumpp Simona, 2006 GS Oberes Enztal I 00:21:30 00:30:42 00:09:12
Reichle Lena, 2006 GS Oberes Enztal I 00:29:30 00:39:38 00:10:08

6. Schäfer Käte, 2008 GS Obertal II 00:26:00 00:33:54 00:07:54 0:26:08
Würth Sarah, 2007 GS Obertal II 00:08:00 00:16:38 00:08:38
Würth Emelie, 2007 GS Obertal II 00:16:00 00:25:36 00:09:36

7. Finkbeiner Nina, 2008 Wilhelm-Münster-Schule Baiersbronn II 00:00:30 00:09:27 00:08:57 0:28:36
Klumpp Fabienne, 2008 Wilhelm-Münster-Schule Baiersbronn II 00:12:30 00:22:11 00:09:41
Raddadi Meryam, 2007 Wilhelm-Münster-Schule Baiersbronn II 00:28:00 00:37:58 00:09:58

8. Waidelich Tom, 2007 GS Kniebis I 00:07:00 00:14:05 00:07:05 0:28:55
Reinecker Tikva, 2008 GS Kniebis I 00:25:00 00:35:00 00:10:00
Epting Luca, 2005 GS Kniebis I 00:15:00 00:26:50 00:11:50

9. Würth Mattis, 2009 GS Obertal III 00:07:30 00:16:32 00:09:02 0:29:58
Sieber Sepp, 2007 GS Obertal III 00:15:30 00:24:38 00:09:08
Züfle Fabian, 2007 GS Obertal III 00:25:30 00:37:18 00:11:48

10. Finkbeiner Mila, 2007 GS Kniebis II 00:09:30 00:19:25 00:09:55 0:30:32
Junt Michelle, 2008 GS Kniebis II 00:02:30 00:12:44 00:10:14
Maier Max, 2008 GS Kniebis II 00:22:30 00:32:53 00:10:23

11. Reiser Jonas, 2007 Wilhelm-Münster-Schule Baiersbronn III 00:05:30 00:15:08 00:09:38 0:33:06
Reiser Felix, 2007 Wilhelm-Münster-Schule Baiersbronn III 00:14:00 00:24:06 00:10:06
Granati Massimo, 2007 Wilhelm-Münster-Schule Baiersbronn III 00:28:30 00:41:52 00:13:22

12. Keßler Chiara, 2009 Grundschule Bad Peterstal-Griesbach I 00:03:00 00:14:01 00:11:01 0:33:33
Haag Stella, 2006 Grundschule Bad Peterstal-Griesbach I 00:34:00 00:45:05 00:11:05
Maier Hannah, 2009 Grundschule Bad Peterstal-Griesbach I 00:22:00 00:33:27 00:11:27
Keßler Emilia, 2009 Grundschule Bad Peterstal-Griesbach I 00:12:00 00:24:58 00:12:58



13. Kimmig Paul, 2007 Grundschule Bad Peterstal-Griesbach III 00:21:00 00:29:46 00:08:46 0:33:40
Keßler Annalena, 2007 Grundschule Bad Peterstal-Griesbach III 00:11:30 00:23:16 00:11:46
Haag Felix, 2007 Grundschule Bad Peterstal-Griesbach III 00:02:00 00:15:08 00:13:08

1. Dittrich Gregor, 2002 Enztal Gymn. Bad Wildbad 00:46:30 00:59:35 00:13:05 00:42:24
Nechwatal Tim, 2004 Enztal Gymn. Bad Wildbad 00:43:00 00:57:17 00:14:17
Knospe Simon, 2003 Enztal Gymn. Bad Wildbad 00:44:30 00:59:32 00:15:02
Rentschler Jannis, 2003 Enztal Gymn. Bad Wildbad 00:41:00 00:58:41 00:17:41

2. Winterhalder Nico, 2002 RvW Gymn. Baiersbronn II 00:41:30 00:56:17 00:14:47 00:48:08
Braun Felix, 2002 RvW Gymn. Baiersbronn II 00:42:00 00:58:17 00:16:17
Pojtinger Toni, 2005 RvW Gymn. Baiersbronn II 00:45:30 01:02:34 00:17:04

3. Pojtinger Luis, 2003 RvW Gymn. Baiersbronn I 00:45:00 00:59:49 00:14:49 00:49:28
Braun Finn, 2002 RvW Gymn. Baiersbronn I 00:46:00 01:02:45 00:16:45
Bauer Hugo, 2004 RvW Gymn. Baiersbronn I 00:40:00 00:57:54 00:17:54

4. Heinzelmann Lorenz, 2004 JGRS Baiersbronn 00:44:00 01:01:17 00:17:17 00:53:45
Züfle David, 2004 JGRS Baiersbronn 00:43:30 01:01:12 00:17:42
Faisst Yannik, 2004 JGRS Baiersbronn 00:40:30 00:59:16 00:18:46

1. Ohngemach Anna, 2002 Enztal Gymn. Bad Wildbad 00:51:30 01:05:29 00:13:59 00:44:26
Ohngemach Klara, 2004 Enztal Gymn. Bad Wildbad 00:51:00 01:06:08 00:15:08
Nechwatal Lea, 2004 Enztal Gymn. Bad Wildbad 00:48:30 01:03:49 00:15:19
Knospe Selina, 2003 Enztal Gymn. Bad Wildbad 00:49:30 01:05:03 00:15:33

1. Armbruster Nathalie, 2006 Kepler Gymn. FDS 00:52:00 01:00:40 00:08:40 00:27:36
Luz Leni, 2004 Kepler Gymn. FDS 00:53:00 01:01:56 00:08:56
Waidelich Ben, 2005 Kepler Gymn. FDS 00:54:00 01:04:00 00:10:00
Sandelmann Patrick, 2005 Kepler Gymn. FDS 00:53:30 01:07:21 00:13:51
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